

Legal notice

Oberflaechentechnik Koeninger GmbH & Co.KG

Forstweg 1 D-14656 Brieselang / Germany

Phone: +49 (0) 33232 39740 Fax: +49 (0) 33232 39744

eMail: info(at)otek.de www.otek.de

Commercial register Potsdam: Oberflaechentechnik Koeninger GmbH & Co. KG, HRA 5477P Personally liable MD: Oberflaechentechnik Koeninger Verwaltungs GmbH, HRB 24585P Managing Directors: Lothar Koeninger, Uwe Makowski

VAT ID no.: DE 278850004

Competent chamber: IHK Potsdam, e-mail: info(at)ihk-potsdam.de

Responsible for content according to §55 (2) RStV: OTEK GmbH & Co. KG, Forstweg 1, 14656 Brieselang / Germany

Notice according to § 36 (1) No.1 of the German Consumer Dispute Settlement Act (VSBG):

Oberflaechentechnik Koeninger GmbH & Co. KG does not take part in any dispute settlement proceedings at a consumer arbitration board and is not obliged to do so. The legal obligation stipulates that you should refer to the European Online Dispute Resolution Platform (OS Platform) of the European Commission, which you can reach at http://ec.europa.eu/odr.

We are responsible for the contents of our Internet pages in accordance with general laws, in particular in accordance with § 7 para. 1 of the German Telemedia Law. All contents are created with due care and to the best of our knowledge. As far as we refer to third party websites via hyperlinks on our Internet pages, we cannot guarantee the topicality, correctness and completeness of the linked contents, as these contents are outside our area of responsibility and we have no influence on the future design.

If, in your opinion, contents should violate applicable law or be inappropriate, please let us know. The legal notices on this page as well as all questions and disputes in connection with this website are subject to the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany.